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APPENDICES

Appendix A Identification of Characteristic Peaks of FT-IR Spectrum of Undoped
and Doped Poly(3-thiopheneacetic acid)

FT-IR spectrometer (Thermo Nicolet, Nexus 670) was used to investigate spectra
of poly(3-thiophenemethyl acetate) (P3TMA), undoped and doped poly(3-thiophene
acetic acid) (P3TAA). The spectrometer was operated in the absorption mode with 32
scans and a resolution of +4 cm™, covering a wavenumber range of 4000-400 cm™.
Optical grade KBr was used as the background material and the polymers were mixed
with dried KBr at a ratio 1:20. In order to investigate the spectrum of Pth 200:1 and
zeolite L, mordenite and beta, before, expose and after exposed with H, gas, gas cell .

with ZnSe window was used.
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Figure A1 The FT-IR spectra of: a) poly(3-thiophenemethyl acetate); b) undoepd
poly(3-thiophene acetic acid); and c) poly(3-thiopheneacetic acid) doped with HCIO, at

mole ratio of acid to monomer unit of 200:1.
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In Figure Al, distinct peaks of P3TMA and P3TAA appeared between 3400-
2400 cm™. A broad peak is characteristic of hydroxy fuctional group of P3TAA which
ensures us a successful synthesization of this polymer by oxidation polymerization.
After doping with perchloric acid, some characteristic peaks of acid appeared on FT-IR
spectra. There are appearances of a lower absorbance at 3400-2400 cm™ and a sharp
peak at 1200 cm™.

The assignments of peaks in the spectrum are shown in Table Al. The
characteristic peaks of P3TAA appears at 3200-3000 cm™ and can be assigned to the
stretching vibration of the C-H bond on the thiophene ring; peaks at 3000-2800 cm
represent the aliphatic C-H bonds; a peak at 1700 cm™ represents the C=0 stretching
vibration; a peak at 1400 cm™ represents the thiophene ring stretching vibration; and
peaks at 1300-1200 cm™ represent the C-O stretching vibration. The important feature
peak is the extremely broad O-H absorption occurring in the region from 3400 to 2400
cm’', which is attributed to the strong hydrogen bonding of the dimer. In the same region,

the C-H stretching vibrations occurs (Kim et al., 1999).

Table A1 The FT-IR absorption spectrum of undoped and doped PTAA with HCIO,4

Wayven lflm DiEx Assignments References

(em”)
3400-2400 O-H stretching vibration Kim et al. (1999)
3200-3000 C-H stretching of thiophene ring Kim et al. (1999)
3000-2800 C-H stretching of aliphatic Kim et al. (1999)
1700 C=0 stretching vibration Kim et al. (1999)
1400 Thiophene ring stretching vibration Kim et al. (1999)
1300-1200 C-O stretching vibration Kim ef al. (1999)
835 C-H stretching, out of plane of thiophene ring | Kim et al. (1999)
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Appendix B Identification Thermal Property of Undoped and Doped P3TAA

Undoped and doped poly(3-thiopheneacetic acid) (P3TAA) at 200:1 mole ratio
of dopant to monomer unit were determined by a thermal gravimetric analyzer (DuPont,
model TGA 2950). Measurements were carried out with the temperature scan from 30 to
800°C and a heating rate of 10°C/min. The samples were weighed in the range of 5-20
mg and loaded into a platinum pan, and then it was heated under air flow. Three
transitions were observed in undoped and dope poly (3-thiopheneacetic acid). The first
transition can be referred to the losses of water and residue solvent. The other transitions |
can be referred to the side chain degradation and the backbone degradation, respectively
(Chotpattananont et al., 2004; Hu et al., 2000). After the doping, the thermal stability
decreased as compared to undoped P3TAA.

Table B1 Degradation steps of undoped and doped P3TAA

Sample T4 onset (°C) % Weight loss | % residue
1 2 1 2
Pth_u 186 356 21.79 | 63.03 7.667
Pth 200:1 104 300 16.94 | 69.76 4.711
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Figure B1 TGA thermograms of undoped and doped P3TAA with HCI1O,.
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Appendix C Identification of Characteristic Peaks of Undoped and Doped

Poly(3-thiopheneacetic acid) by UV-Visible Spectroscopy

UV-Vis absorption spectrophotometer (Shimadzu, UV-2550) was used to
investigate spectra of undoped and doped polythiophene in the absorbance mode, .
wavelength range of 200-800 nm with medium scan speed and a slit width of 1.0 nm.
Both polymers were dissolved in DMSO at the concentration of 2.8134x10° M. The

absorbance of solution in » quatz cell was measured and we used DMSO as a reference

solvent.
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Figure C1 The UV-Visible spectra of: a) undoped poly(3-thiopheneacetic acid); b)

doped with HCIO4 at 200:1 mole ratio of acid to monomer.
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Table C1 The UV_Visible spectrum of undope (Pth_u) and dope polythiophene at the
doping mole ratio of HC1O4:Pth (Pth_200:1)

Pth_u Pth_200:1
Wavelength | Absorbance | Wavelength | Absorbance
None None 701 0.004
417 0.124 410 0.024
267 0.069 270 0.018

In Table C2, the UV-Visible spectra of undoped and doped poly(3- _
thiopheneacetic acid) from the references are shown. The wavelength in [ ] refers to the

assignments as cited from the references.

Table C2 Assignments of UV-Visible peaks of undoped and doped polythiophenes

Wavelength .
Assignments References
(nm) -
264+5 n-n* transitions of the
- . W !
[264] bithiophene unit ang:ezial L2004)
435+10 n-n* transitions of the conjugated Demanze et al. (1996)
[435] polymer chains '
E 32:15 localized of polaron state Demanze et al. (1996)
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Appendix D Determination of Particle size and Size distribution of Undoped and

Doped poly(3-thiopheneacetic acid)

Particle size analyser (Malvern, Masterizer X Version 2.15) was used to measure
the particle size of undoped and dope polythiophene. Polythiophene was grounded and

sieved with mesh size 38 pm before measurment were taken.

Table D1 Summary data of particle size of undoped and dope poly(3-thiopheneacetic
acid)

Particle diameter (um)
Samples — 2 3 Avg. STD
Pth U 19.28 19.40 [ 20.05 19.58 0.41
Pth 200:1 | 20.56 | 20.81 21.11 20.83 0.28

Table D2 Summary data of particle size of Zeolite

Particle diameter (um)
1 2 3 Avg. STD
L 7.57 7.99 i s 7.1 0.24
MOR 16.64 16.95 16.69 16.76 0.17
BEA 2.41 2.44 2.38 2.41 0.03

Sampies




72

Table D3 The raw data of particle size of undoped poly(3-thiopheneacetic acid)

dil;a';t;:‘:: ::lz:l) Undope polythiophene

Size Low | Size high | In% | Under % | In % | Under % In% | Under %
0.50 1.32 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.20 0.19 0.20
1.32 1.60 0.60 0.79 0.64 0.83 0.63 0.82
1.60 1.95 0.90 1.69 0.96 1.79 0.94 1.76
1.95 2.38 1.07 2.76 1.15 2.95 1.11 2.87
2.38 2.90 122 3.98 1.31 4.25 1.26 4.13
2.90 3.53 1.49 5.47 1.56 5.82 1.52 5.65
3.33 4.30 1.98 7.45 2.03 7.85 2.00 7.65
4.30 5.24 2.76 10.21 2.76 10.61 2.76 10.41
5.24 6.39 3.79 14.00 3.72 14.33 3.78 14.19
6.39 7.78 4.93 18.93 4.75 19.08 4.87 19.06
7.78 9.48 6.02 24.95 5.73 24.81 5.90 24.97
9.48 11.55 7.30 32.24 6.89 31.70 7.08 32.05
11.55 14.08 8.89 41.14 8.40 40.10 8.54 40.59
14.08 17:15 10.68 51.81 10.17 50.27 10.20 50.80
17.15 20.9 12,16 6397 | 1177 62.03 11.62 62.42
20.90 25.46 12.35 76.30 | 12.28 74.3 11.94 74.35
25.46 31.01 10.40 86.70 | 10.82 85.11 10.35 84.69
31.01 37.79 6.60 93.31 7.44 92.56 6.97 91.66
37.79 46.03 2.83 96.14 3.74 96.29 3.37 95.03
46.03 56.09 0.88 97.02 1.46 97.717 1.28 96.32
56.09 68.33 0.78 97.80 0.83 98.59 0.98 97.30
68.33 83.26 1.18 98.98 0.81 99.40 1.35 98.65
83.26 101.44 0.85 99.82 0.51 99.91 1.08 99.72
101.44 123.59 0.17 100.00 | 0.09 100.00 0.27 100.00
123.59 150.57 0.00 100.00 | 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
150.57 183.44 0.00 100.00 | 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
183.44 223.51 0.00 100.00 | 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
223.51 272.31 0.00 100.00 | 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
272.31 331.77 0.00 100.00 | 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
331.77 404.21 0.00 100.00 | 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
404.21 429.47 0.00 100.00 | 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
492.47 600.00 0.00 100.00 | 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
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Particle size
diameter (um)

Dope polythiophene with HCIO4 at 200:1 mole ratio

Size Low | Sizehigh [ In% [ Under% | In% | Under% | In% | Under %
0.50 1.32 0.1, 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.16 0.17
1.32 1.60 0.51 0.68 0.50 0.66 0.48 0.64
1.60 1.95 0.74 1.41 0.71 1.38 0.69 1.34
1.95 2.38 0.85 2.27 0.82 2.20 0.81 2.14
2.38 2.90 0.96 3.22 0.92 313 0.91 3.05
2.90 3.53 1.18 4.40 1.14 4.27 1.13 4.18
3.53 4.30 1.63 6.03 1.60 5.87 1.59 5.78
4.30 5.24 2.40 8.44 2.37 8.25 2.36 8.14
5.24 6.39 3.49 11.93 3.47 11.72 3.47 11.60
6.39 7.78 4.77 16.70 4.76 16.49 4.76 16.37
7.78 9.48 6.05 22.75 6.08 22.56 6.08 22.45
9.48 11.55 7.42 30.16 7.49 30.05 753 29.98
11.55 14.08 8.83 39.00 8.99 39.05 9.06 39.04
14.08 17,15 10.17 | 49.17 10.44 49.48 10.53 49.56
17.15 20.9 11.16 | 60.33 11.50 60.98 11.55 61.11
20.90 2546 |[11.32( 71.64 11.59 72.56 11.52 72.63
25.46 31.01 10.25| 81.88 10.20 82.76 10.00 82.63
31.01 37.79 7.90 89.78 7.41 90.17 7.16 59.79
37.79 46.03 494 | 94.71 4.22 94.38 4,03 93.82
46.03 56.09 249 | 97.21 1.94 96.33 1.90 95.72
56.09 68.33 1.18 98.39 1.09 97.42 1.20 96.92
68.33 83.26 0.81 99.20 1.15 98.58 1.34 98.26
83.26 101.44 | 0.62 99.83 1.06 99.63 1.24 99.51
101.44 123.59 | 0.17 | 100.00 | 0.37 100.00 0.49 100.00
123.59 150.57 | 0.00 | 100.00 | 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
150.57 183.44 | 0.00 | 100.00 | 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
183.44 223.51 | 0.00 | 100.00 | 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
223.51 27231 | 0.00 | 100.00 | 9.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
272.31 331.77 | 0.00 | 100.00 | 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
331.77 404.21 | 0.00 | 100.00 | 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
404.21 42947 | 0.00 | 100.00 | 0.00 100.00 | 0.00 100.00
492.47 600.00 | 0.00 [ 100.00 | 6.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
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Particle size diameter Zeolite L
(km)

Size Low | Sizehigh | In% | Under% | In% | Under% | In% | Under %
0.05 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 . 0.00
0.12 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00
0.15 0.19 0.40 0.04 0.25 0.29 0.02 0.03
0.19 0.23 0.30 0.34 0.61 0.90 0.28 1.30
0.23 0.28 0.79 1.13 1.17 2.07 0.74 1.04
0.28 0.35 1.52 2.66 1.98 4.05 1.45 2.50
0.35 0.43 2.50 5.16 3.00 7.50 241 4.90
0.43 0.53 3.66 8.81 4.17 11.22 3.53 8.44
0.53 0.65 4.83 13.64 5.32 16.54 4.68 13:41
0.65 0.81 5.76 19.39 6.18 22.72 5.60 18.71
0.81 1.00 6.13 | 25.52 6.43 29.15 5.98 24.69
1.00 1.23 5.85 31.37 6.00 35.15 35.67 30.41
1.23 1.51 5.36 36.73 5.37 40.52 5.26 35.67
1.51 1.86 5.26 42.00 5.14 45.66 5.18 40.84
1.86 2.30 5.36 47.36 5.11 50.77 5.29 46.14
2.30 2.83 5.35 52.71 4.95 55.71 5.29 51.42
2.83 3.49 5.24 57.96 4.67 60.39 5.15 56.57
3.49 4.30 5.11 63.07 4.35 64.73 494 61.51
4.30 5.29 511 68.18 4,11 68.84 4.80 66.31
5.29 6.52 5.23 73.41 4.03 72.87 4.84 71.15
6.52 8.04 5.36 78.77 4.08 76.95 5.02 76.17
8.04 9.91 5.22 83.99 4.08 81.03 5.15 81.32
9.91 12.21 4.58 88.57 3.83 84.86 4.94 86.27
12.21 15.04 3.37 91.94 3.17 88.03 4.13 90.39
15.04 18.54 1.81 93.75 2.17 90.21 2.66 93.06
18.54 22.84 0.35 94.10 1.18 91.38 0.95 94.00
22.84 28.15 0.00 94.10 0.68 92.06 0.00 94.01
28.15 34.69 0.00 94.10 0.92 92.99 0.00 94.01
34.69 42.75 0.00 94.11 175 94.74 0.00 94.01

42.75 52.68 0.51 94.62 2.46 97.19 0.40 94.41
52.68 64.92 2.14 96.75 2.04 99.23 2.09 96.51
64.92 80.00 3.26 100.00 0.77 100.00 3.50 100.00




Table D6 The raw data of particle size of Zeolite Mordenite

¢

Particle size diameter Zeolite Mordenite
(pm)

Size Low | Sizehigh | In% | Under% | In% | Under% | In% | Under %
0.05 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00
0.12 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.15 0.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.19 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.23 0.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.28 0.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.35 0.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.43 0.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.53 0.65 0.35 0.35 0.32 0.32 0.34 0.34
0.65 0.81 0.57 0.92 0.56 0.88 0.56 0.90
0.81 1.00 0.65 1.56 0.63 1.52 5.67 153
1.00 1.23 0.68 2.24 0.66 2.18 0.63 2.20
1.23 1.51 0.78 3.02 0.75 2.93 0.67 2.97
1.51 1.86 092 | 3.94 0.88 3.81 0.76 | 3.87
1.86 2.30 1.13 5.08 1.10 4.91 0.90 4.99
2.30 2.83 1.40 6.47 1.36 6.27 1.12 6.38
2.83 3.49 1.80 8.27 B 8.04 1.39 8.18
349 4.30 241 10.68 2.39 10.43 1.80 10.59
4.30 5.29 3.36 14.04 3.33 13.77 2.41 13.94
5.29 6.52 4.67 18.71 4.64 18.41 3.35 18.58
6.52 8.04 6.28 24.99 6.22 24.63 4.64 24.80
8.04 9.91 7.97 32.97 7.87 32.49 6.23 32.71
9.91 12.21 948 42.45 9.33 41.82 7.91 42.15
12.21 15.04 10.67 53112 10.53 52.35 0.68 52.83
15.04 18.54 11.31 64.42 11.20 63.55 11.35 | 64.18
18.54 22.84 10.91 7533 10.87 74.42 10.97 | 75.14
22.84 28.15 9.44 84.77 9.53 83.94 9.52 84.66
28.15 34.69 7.08 91.85 7.26 91.20 717 91.82
34.69 42.75 4.63 96.48 4.85 96.05 4.70 96.53
42.75 52.68 2.55 99.03 2.76 98.82 2.57 99.10
52.68 64.92 0.96 99.99 1.18 99.99 0.89 99.99
64.92 80.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 | 100.00




Table D7 The raw data of particle size of Zeolite Beta
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Particle size diameter Zeolite Beta
(pm)

Size Low | Sizehigh | In% | Under% | In% | Under% | In% | Under %
0.05 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.12 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.15 0.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.19 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.23 0.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.28 0.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01
0.35 0.43 0.85 0.85 0.99 0.99 1.03 1.03
043 0.53 2.40 3.26 241 3.41 2.52 3.56
0.53 0.65 4.21 7.46 4.08 7.48 4.28 7.83
0.65 0.81 5.95 13.41 5.76 13.25 6.03 13.86
0.81 1.00 #17 20.58 7.02 20.26 7.31 21.16
1.00 1.23 7.60 28.18 7.52 27.78 7.74 28.91
1.23 1.51 7.87 36.05 7.82 35.61 7.95 36.86
1.51 1.86 9.10 45.15 9.08 44.68 9.14 46.00
1.86 2.30 10.78 55.93 10.76 55.45 10.77 56.78
2.30 2.83 11.69 67.62 11.69 67.14 11.63 68.40
2.83 3.49 11.14 78.75 11.17 78.30 11.00 79.39
3.49 4.30 9.11 87.86 9.18 87.48 8.92 88.32
4.30 5.29 6.29 94.14 6.39 93.86 6.10 94.41
5:29 6.52 392 97.67 3.62 97.49 3.38 97.79
6.52 8.04 1.54 99.21 1.61 99.11 1.46 99.26
8.04 9.91 0.53 99.74 0.57 99.69 0.50 99.76
9.91 12.21 0.18 99.92 0.21 99.89 0.17 99.93
12.:21 15.04 0.08 99.99 0.09 99.99 0.07 100.00
15.04 18.54 0.01 100.00 0.01 100.00 0.00 100.00
18.54 22.84 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
22.84 28.15 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
28.15 34.69 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
34.69 42.75 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
42.75 52.68 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
52.68 64.92 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
64.92 80.00 0.00 1G0.00 0.00 100.00 0.06 100.0G
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Appendix E Characteristic Peaks of poly (3-thiophene methyl acetate) and poly (3-
thiopheneacetic acid) by "H-NMR

Proton Nuclear Magnetic Resonance used to identify our successful synthesis of
poly (3-thiopheneacetic acid). The different characteristic peaks of both polythiophene -
derivatives are shown in the figures E1 and E2. The position at 12.6 ppm is the
important feature peak of poly(3-thiopheneacetic acid) and this peak disappears in case

of poly(3-thiophene meihyl acetate) (Kim, et al., 1999).

WO i JL J.

L NI (NN (G A [ S G S G S GBI M QS S S e s me s s e s e mo e e e v
80 75 7.0 E5 60 55 3.0 45 40 35 3.0 25 2.0 15 1.0 0.5 0.0

Figure E1 'H-NMR characteristic peaks of poly(3-thiophenemethyl acetate).



Figure E2 'H-NMR characteristic peaks of poly(3-thiophene acetic acid).
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Table E1 The raw data of 'H-NMR of poly(3-thiophene methyl acetate) and poly(3-

thiopheneacetic acid

Characteristic Chemical shift | Intensity Reference
(ppm) (%) (Kim et al., 1999)
Solvent TMS 0.006 7.442 ‘
CDCl, 7.30-7.24 100.000
H,O 1.75-1.48 16.768
DMSO 2.75-2.38 100.000
Polythiophene
P3TMA m,thiophene ring 7.2206 1.405 7.26-7.03
proton, 1H | 7.2133 2.853
(6, 7.23-7.11) 7.2072 5.251
7.1980 3.510
7.1974 3.458
7.1895 2.242
7.1809 3.582
7.1742 4.998
7.1675 6.002
_7.1565 2.718
7.1425 3.180
7.1376 4.247
7.1321 2.821
s, thiophene ring 3.8525 2.849 3.68
-CH,-, 2H 3.8397 5.035
(6, 3.85-3.70) 3.8281 11.180
: 3.8239 9.955
3.8147 7.917
3.8086 9.000
3.8049 10.643
3.7994 10.422
3.7909 9.611
3.7811 15.326
3.7708 32.925
3.7750 28.066
3.7641 23.768
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3.7482 10.754
3.7348 15.437
3.7232 34.143
3.7171 25.969
3.7146 19.756
s,-CH3,3H 3.6536 3.808 3.64
3.6292 6.217
(06, 3.64-3.58) 3.6219 10.226
3.6164 8.456
3.6054 4.971
3.5957 5.501
3.5914 6.394
3.5847 4319
3.5780 2.659
3.5712 1.745
P3TAA s, -COOH,1H 12.8456 0.033 12.60
(6, 12.80-12.30) 12.7437 0.038
12.5674 0.041
12.4746 0.039
12.3685 0.035
12.2727 0.030
12.1812 0.027
12.0378 0.022
m, thiophene ring 7.3591 0.035 7.55-7.28
proton, 1H 7.3426 0.171
(6, 7.40-7.25) 7.3298 0.035
7.2975 0.181
7.2865 0.035
7.2822 0.035
7.2767 0.189
7.2529 0.045
7.2145 0.014
7.1571 0.005
m, thiophene ring 4.2802 0.014 3.88-3.37
-CH;-,2H 4.1485 0.021
(6, 3.80-3.37) 4.0490 0.032
3.8263 0.035
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3.7982 0.284
3.7738 0.035
3.4553 0.628
3.3839 5.510
3.3736 11.289
3.3656 26.223
3.3632 36.558
3.3589 68.251
3.3540 100.000
3.3491 66.095
3.3406 21.319
3.3125 3.261
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Appendix F Identification of Crytallinity of Undoped and Dope of P3TAA and |
Structure of Zeolite by X-ray Diffraction

Powders of polymer and zeolite were packed onto a glasss plate and data were
collected after X-ray passed though the sample. Properties of polythiophere can be
investigated by the peaks of graph. The areas of sharp peak and broad peak can be
identified as the crystal part and the amorphous part, respectively. The structure of

zeolite can be considered from the position of each peak.

1400
1200

1000 A

M (a)

400 A

g

g

Intensity (cps)

200 - (b)

o v L} T T T r
0 20 40 60 80 100
2Theta (deg.)

Figure F1 XRD pattern of: a) undope and b) dope poly(3-thiphene acetic acid) with
HCIO;.

From Figure F1 undoped polythiophene shows some sharp peaks and those peaks
disappear after doping with HC1O4. So HCIO4 decrease crystallinity of poltythiophene.
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Figure F2 XRD pattern of Zeolite L.
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Figure F3 XRD pattern of Zeolite Mordenite.
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Figure F4 XRD pattern of Zeolite Beta.

Table F1 Law data of XRD analysis of undoped and doped poly(3-thiopheneacetic acid)

%C Crystalline | 2Theta | d-value | Intensity | I/10

Pth_u 3.16 22.92 3.8769 1696 2
27.28 3.2664 1600 2

31.66 2.8238 4609 2

45.40 1.996 2117 2

56.36 1.6311 888 2

66.16 1.4113 o7l | 2

75.22 1.2622 626 2

83.94 1.1518 467 2

Pth_200:1 23.12 3.8438 2084 2




Table F2 Law data of XRD analysis of Zeolite L

Law data Reference*
2Theta | d-value (A) | Intensity 1/1y hkl d-value (A)
5.56 15.8817 7776 100 100 15.80
11.08 7.9788 1105 16 200 7.89
11.76 7.5189 2530 15 001 7.49
14.70 6.0211 3355 25 201 5.98
15.20 5.8241 1776 24 111 575
19.30 4.5952 5509 72 220 4.75
20.08 4.4184 2205 30 310 4.39
20.46 4.3372 1800 24 301 4.33
*22.68 3.9174 6559 86 221 391
23.36 3.8049 1234 16 311 3.78
24.30 3.6598 3263 42 320 3.66
25.56 3.4822 4876 64 410 3.48
26.20 3.3985 880 12
27.14 3.2829 3513 46 321 3.26
28.04 3.1796 6726 88 212 3.17
29.10 3.0661 4871 64 330 3.07
29.74 3.0016 1126 16 420 3.02
30.70 2.9099 5663 74 222 2.91
31.24 2.8608 826 12
31.50 2.8378 884 12
32.04 2.7911 1188 16
33.78 2.6120 3205 42 600 2.65
34.22 2.6182 2046 28 430 2.62
35.20 2.5475 700 10
35.88 2.5007 1271 18
36.32 2.4715 1634 22
37.02 2.4263 1359 18
39.22 2.9510 955 14
39.58 2.2751 976 14
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Table F3 Law data of XRD analysis of Zeolite Mordenite

Law data Reference*
2Theta | d-value (A) | Intensity 1/1p hkl d-value (A)

6.50 13.5869 3121 24 110 13.590
8.64 10.2259 1976 16 20 10.250
9.74 9.0733 7880 60 200 9.072
13.46 6.5729 7271 56 111 6.584
13.88 6.3749 2692 22 130 6.371
14.62 6.0539 2013 16 21 6.056
15.26 5.8014 3812 30 201 5.782
17.58 5.0407 1013 8 221 5.039
